2 3/21/97
SPT9687
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
T A = +25 °C, VCC = +5.0 V, VEE = -5.20 V, RL = 50 Ohm,  unless otherwise specified.
TEST TEST SPT9687
PARAMETERS CONDITIONS LEVEL MIN TYP MAX UNITS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Input Offset Voltage RS = 0 Ohms1 III -3 ±.5 +3 mV

 LCC/PLCC
LEB
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER Temperature Range PACKAGE TYPE
SPT9687SIN -25 to +85 °C 16L PDIP
SPT9687SIP -25 to +85 °C 20L PLCC
SPT9687SIC -25 to +85 °C 20C LCC
SPT9687SIS -25 to +85 °C 16L SOIC
SPT9687SCU +25 °C Die*
*Please see the die specification for guaranteed electrical performance.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information: